Dua (DIN - 02436706) as a Wholetime Director, designated as 
Chief Executive Officer & Director of the company for a period of 
One Year w.e.f. October 14, 2019 on the terms and conditions 
including remuneration as are set out herein below: 

a.	 Salary: Rs. 738,462.00 (Rupees Seven Lacs Thirty Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Two only) per month and 
inclusive of perquisites of leave travel.

b.	 He is also entitling to bonus equivalent to his one month 
salary in a financial year, proportionately to his tenure in a 
year.

c.	 Other Perquisites: He shall be entitled to personal

[...]

the Company from time to time. Contract will 
continue as long as he remains an employee as 
per the contract of employment
Date of Resignation: November 30, 2018

(d) Salient terms of the contracts or 
arrangements or transactions 
including the value, if any:

(1) Salary: Rs. 650,000/- (Rupees Six Lacs and 
Fifty Thousand only) per month and be broken 
into various components as per HR policy of the 
company, with a provision for increase in salary 
of not more than Rs. 25000/- per annum over the 
previous year.
(2) Perquisites: As per company’s policy but not 
more than Rs.